HAWES

HAWES, NORTH YORKSHIRE, DL8 3NP
Tel: 01969 677207 Email: office@hawesmart.co.uk

ANNUAL SALE OF 200
REGISTERED & UNREGISTERED

SWALEDALE RAMS

THURSDAY 1" NOVEMBER 2018

Kindly Sponsored by
WE & MG Redfearn Ltd, Fencing Supplies.

JUDGING AT 8.30 am SALE AT 10.00 am

The Ballot for order of Sale will be drawn on the morning of the sale.
There will be NO Butchers Pen at this Sale.

NOTE: ALL BREEDING SHEEP MUST HAVE BEEN TREATED WITH A SCAB
APPROVED PRODUCT WITHIN 21 DAY'S PRIOR TO THE SALE



Aged Rams

Vendor
R Marwood & Son, Newsham
CG Barraclough, Pickering
S Sunter, Horton in Ribblesdale
K & GJ Huck, Austwick
JR Addison & Sons, Bowes
JB Fothergill, Hawes
JG & RM Hall, Keld
A & M Brennand & Son, Chapel le Dale
TW Raw, Muker
J Dixon & Sons, Stainton
P & C Charnley, Coniston
A & L Huddleston, Wray
F & MP Allinson & Son, Baldersdale
L Smith & Co., Brampton
W Mason & Sons, Appletreewick
MF Beadle & Sons, Eggleston
JC White, Lunedale
J & SJ Bland, Hawes
J Sunter & Son, Simonstone
S Alderson, Hawes
TM Barras & Sons, Walden

Followed by Unentered Aged Rams

Pen No. Lot No.
171 1-2

172 3

172 4

173 5-7

174 8-11
175 12-13
176 14

176 15

177 16

177 17

178 18-19
179 20-22
180 23-24
181 25

181 26

182 27-30
183 31-33
184 34

184 35

186 36

187 37-38
Pen No. Lot No.
193 100-102
194 103-104
195 105-106
196 107-108
197 109-112
197 113

198 114-117
199 118

199 119
200 120
200 121

201 122-123
202 124-125
203 126-128

Shearling Rams

Vendor
B Walton, Appleby
H Harrison, Shap
JB Fothergill, Hawes
P Lightburn, Brampton
A & M Brennand & Son, Chapel le Dale
SR Taylor, Chapel le Dale
AD Coates & Son, Keld
N & N Foster, Ettersgill
A Hunter, Muker
CR & MJ Birbeck, Ravenstonedale
JR Rukin, Keld
CE & MI Middleton, Wray
J Dixon & Sons, Stainton
F Hogg, Long Preston



204
205
206
207
207
208
208
209
210
211
211
212
212
213
213
214
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
220
221
222
223
224
225
226-227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
236

129-134
135-136
137-138
139-141
142

143-144
145

146-148
149-150
151

152-155
156

157

158

159-160
161-162
163

164-165
166-169
170-171
172-173
174-177
178-179
180

181-183
184-187
188-189
190-192
193-196
197-202
203-204
205-206
207-208
209-211
212-213
214-217
218-222
223-226
227

228-230

RT Tennant, Coniston

JM & S Tennant, Bordley

JW Porter & Sons, Gunnerside
JR Addison & Sons, Bowes

I Brown, Marske

MM & CL Whitehead, Muker
RW Clarkson & Son, Low Row
A & L Huddleston, Wray

JC & E Pedley & Sons, Lunds
T Metcalfe & Son, Muker

J Handley, Gunnerfleet

L Smith & Co., Brampton

D Hodgson, Askrigg

RA Sowerby, Hawes

TW Hutchinson, Forest in Teesdale
J Hutchinson, Tranquil

W Mason & Sons, Appletreewick
MR Ewbank, Middlesmoor

MF Beadle & Sons, Eggleston
C & JC Stephenson, Woodland
RS Harker, Holme

JC White, Lunedale

R & E Cowperthwaite, Settle

G Calvert & Sons, Keld

J & E Waggett, Muker

JA Alderson, Barras

B & J Park, Garsdale

J & SJ Bland, Hawes

EC Coates, Gunnerside

JR & A Blades, Hawes

CC & EA Martin, Weardale

G & DA Allison, Spennithorne
JS Cloughton, Hawes

DW & K Hutchinson, Hawes
WH & M Hutchinson, Fell End
B Thornborrow, West Stonesdale
RS Harker & Son, Grayrigg
TM Barras & Sons, Walden

T Bell & Son, Keswick

P Addyman & Son, Embsay

Followed by Unentered Shearling Rams



Forthcoming Sales

Saturday 17" November
Annual Christmas Show and Sale of Store Cattle, Beef Breeding Cattle
and Cull Cows.
Judging 9am, Sale 10:30am.
Catalogue closes Tuesday 6" November:

Tuesday 11" December
Annual Christmas Show and Sale of Prime Lambs. Classes for Pens of 4.
Judging 9:15am, also classes for Young Farmers.
Annual Christmas Show and Sale of Calves.
Judging 10am.



